



Indira Gandhi National Open University Regional Centre, Hyderabad

NOTICE

Be Aware of False Calls/SMS/Mails. Alert Notice on Fake Assignments/Projects/Internship

IGNOU Regional Centre, Hyderabad is receiving several calls/emails stating that the learners are receiving number of emails/whatsapp messages/calls in the name of IGNOU Regional Centre, Hyderabad. IGNOU Regional Centre, Hyderabad never communicate on whatsapp groups. Regional Centre will communicate through official email id i.e. rchyderabad@ignou.ac.in and through through SMS with the name of IGNOU.

We alert all the learners of IGNOU Regional Centre, Hyderabad NOT to respond or get trapped to any such FAKE messages.

Assignments / Projects / Internship copied from such sources will be summarily REJECTED.

We advise the learners to follow the official communication posted on RC-Hyderabad Portal/ from email id rchyderabad@ignou.ac.in.

Senior Regional Director IGNOU Regional Centre Hyderabad